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14.
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YOSBEL CORRAL (YOSBEL Y
LAURA LOFT)

3 Races

ALBERTO PEREZ (Travieso
Loft)

3 Races

HECTOR BORROTO (HECTOR
LOFT 2025)

3 Races

RENE VITA CARRASCO (VITA
LOFT)

3 Races

ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ (AZAN
LOFT)

3 Races

JORGE ALONSO (JORGE
WILLIAM LOFT)

3 Races

YANIEL MOREJON
(MOREJON LOFT)

3 Races

HECTOR DIAZ TOLEDO
(HECTOR LOFT)

3 Races

NOLBYS SUAREZ DIAZ (NOEL
LOFT)

3 Races

FRANK GONZALEZ
(COMANDO LOFT)

3 Races

ALBARITO ALVARO RUIZ
(ALVARO LOFT)

3 Races

RAYNEL CASTILLO (Ray Loft)
3 Races

YASIEL CALZADA (BRAVO
PUPO LOFT)

3 Races

ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (LOS

Average Speed
Report

GREATER TAMPA BAY RP COMBINE
2026 OB

Release: All | Dist: All | (South)
February 2nd 2026, 9:13 pm
Average Speed: 1532.579 YPM

Total Distance: 573.388 Miles Total Time: 10:58:28
Average Speed: 1503.447 YPM

Total Distance: 563.021 Miles Total Time: 10:59:5
Average Speed: 1492.802 YPM

Total Distance: 581.263 Miles Total Time: 11:25:18
Average Speed: 1489.824 YPM

Total Distance: 559.541 Miles Total Time: 11:1:0
Average Speed: 1488.787 YPM

Total Distance: 563.035 Miles Total Time: 11:5:36
Average Speed: 1485.53 YPM

Total Distance: 562.179 Miles Total Time: 11:6:2
Average Speed: 1483.077 YPM

Total Distance: 576.728 Miles Total Time: 11:24:24
Average Speed: 1481.699 YPM

Total Distance: 571.970 Miles Total Time: 11:19:24
Average Speed: 1481.53 YPM

Total Distance: 619.006 Miles Total Time: 12:15:21
Average Speed: 1478.789 YPM

Total Distance: 571.307 Miles Total Time: 11:19:56
Average Speed: 1477.445 YPM

Total Distance: 618.377 Miles Total Time: 12:16:38
Average Speed: 1469.498 YPM
Total Distance: 562.485 Miles Total Time: 11:13:40

Average Speed: 1466.927 YPM

Total Distance: 619.939 Miles Total Time: 12:23:47
Average Speed: 1466.284 YPM

2/2/2026, 9:14 PM



15.

16.
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25.
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27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.
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PRIMOS LOFT)

3 Races

CARLOS RIVERA
(Hipolito_Vietes$! loft)

3 Races

EDEL VALDES (EDEL VALDES)
3 Races

REINIER ALAVAREZ (JUNCO
SUR LOFT)

3 Races

TITO ESTRADA (TITO)

3 Races

LUIS LIMA (LIMA-LOFT)
3 Races

YOISEL ANDINO (ANDINO
LOFT)

3 Races

ALEXIS GARCIA (LOS
GUERREROS LOF)

3 Races

BLAS JESUS ENJAMIO
(ENJAMIO FAMILY LOFT)
3 Races

ISBEL PARRA (Parra Loft)
3 Races

OSVALDO REYES (REYES
LOFT)

3 Races

HILARIO MORALES (EL
GALLO HM LOFT)

3 Races

JORGE PEREZ (BLESSED
SOLUTION LOF)

3 Races

JULIO QUESADA (QUESADA
FAMILY LOFT)

3 Races

SERGIO QUESADA (SS
DELGADO LOFT)

3 Races

YARIEL SANCHEZ (BIG A
FAMILY LOFT)

3 Races

DANIEL GOMEZ (Gomez
Family Loft)

3 Races

JAVIER REYES (Cuban Missile
Loft)

3 Races

ARIEL PERULENA (Los
pericones loft)

3 Races

Total Distance: 574.604 Miles
Average Speed: 1465.251 YPM

Total Distance: 614.815 Miles
Average Speed: 1464.928 YPM
Total Distance: 512.945 Miles
Average Speed: 1464.463 YPM

Total Distance: 572.135 Miles
Average Speed: 1461.665 YPM
Total Distance: 586.315 Miles
Average Speed: 1460.681 YPM
Total Distance: 560.438 Miles
Average Speed: 1460.509 YPM

Total Distance: 562.455 Miles
Average Speed: 1458.506 YPM

Total Distance: 560.948 Miles
Average Speed: 1457.324 YPM

Total Distance: 576.378 Miles
Average Speed: 1457.266 YPM
Total Distance: 576.551 Miles
Average Speed: 1457.26 YPM

Total Distance: 605.751 Miles
Average Speed: 1451.69 YPM

Total Distance: 608.514 Miles
Average Speed: 1444.66 YPM

Total Distance: 550.293 Miles
Average Speed: 1440.403 YPM

Total Distance: 615.944 Miles
Average Speed: 1431.593 YPM

Total Distance: 619.667 Miles
Average Speed: 1430.492 YPM

Total Distance: 614.598 Miles
Average Speed: 1422.756 YPM

Total Distance: 619.408 Miles
Average Speed: 1421.573 YPM

Total Distance: 604.139 Miles
Average Speed: 1406.968 YPM

Total Distance: 616.689 Miles

Total Time

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

: 11:29:42

12:18:29

10:16:15

11:27:35

11:45:59

11:15:16

11:17:47

11:16:54

11:36:5

11:36:19

12:11:35

12:17:45

11:10:24

12:32:36

12:41:49

12:36:10

12:46:13

12:27:57

12:51:25

2/2/2026, 9:14 PM



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.
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RASARATNAM RAVI (RAVI
LOFT)

3 Races

JERONIMO MESA
(JERONIMO LOFT)

3 Races

JOSE PENA (CAMAGUEY
LOFT)

3 Races

TERRY NICHOLSON (Ol Goat
Loft)

3 Races

FRANK WATKINS (Watkins
loft)

3 Races

OSMANY PEREZ
DOMINGUEZ (EL Mago Loft)
3 Races

EFRAIM FRED ROBLES
(RICAN LOFT)

3 Races

CHARLES BARCLAY
(Enuf4Fun)

3 Races

Average Speed: 1396.281 YPM

Total Distance: 612.794 Miles
Average Speed: 1392.973 YPM

Total Distance: 587.414 Miles
Average Speed: 1376.214 YPM

Total Distance: 598.864 Miles
Average Speed: 1246.249 YPM

Total Distance: 616.832 Miles
Average Speed: 1226.435 YPM

Total Distance: 665.983 Miles
Average Speed: 1166.798 YPM

Total Distance: 689.737 Miles
Average Speed: 1145.561 YPM

Total Distance: 586.049 Miles
Average Speed: 1144.056 YPM

Total Distance: 628.781 Miles

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

: 12:52:25

: 12:22:11

: 12:45:52

:14:31:6

: 15:55:43

. 17:20:24

: 15:0:23

:16:7:18

2/2/2026, 9:14 PM



