

Average Speed Report

GREATER TAMPA BAY RP COMBINE
2026 OB

Release: All | Dist: All | (South)

February 2nd 2026, 9:13 pm

1.	YOSBEL CORRAL (YOSBEL Y LAURA LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1532.579 YPM Total Distance: 573.388 Miles	Total Time: 10:58:28
2.	ALBERTO PEREZ (Travieso Loft) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1503.447 YPM Total Distance: 563.021 Miles	Total Time: 10:59:5
3.	HECTOR BORROTO (HECTOR LOFT 2025) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1492.802 YPM Total Distance: 581.263 Miles	Total Time: 11:25:18
4.	RENE VITA CARRASCO (VITA LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1489.824 YPM Total Distance: 559.541 Miles	Total Time: 11:1:0
5.	ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ (AZAN LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1488.787 YPM Total Distance: 563.035 Miles	Total Time: 11:5:36
6.	JORGE ALONSO (JORGE WILLIAM LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1485.53 YPM Total Distance: 562.179 Miles	Total Time: 11:6:2
7.	YANIEL MOREJON (MOREJON LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1483.077 YPM Total Distance: 576.728 Miles	Total Time: 11:24:24
8.	HECTOR DIAZ TOLEDO (HECTOR LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1481.699 YPM Total Distance: 571.970 Miles	Total Time: 11:19:24
9.	NOLBYS SUAREZ DIAZ (NOEL LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1481.53 YPM Total Distance: 619.006 Miles	Total Time: 12:15:21
10.	FRANK GONZALEZ (COMANDO LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1478.789 YPM Total Distance: 571.307 Miles	Total Time: 11:19:56
11.	ALBARITO ALVARO RUIZ (ALVARO LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1477.445 YPM Total Distance: 618.377 Miles	Total Time: 12:16:38
12.	RAYNEL CASTILLO (Ray Loft) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1469.498 YPM Total Distance: 562.485 Miles	Total Time: 11:13:40
13.	YASIEL CALZADA (BRAVO PUPO LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1466.927 YPM Total Distance: 619.939 Miles	Total Time: 12:23:47
14.	ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (LOS	Average Speed: 1466.284 YPM	

	PRIMOS LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 574.604 Miles	Total Time: 11:29:42
15.	CARLOS RIVERA (Hipolito_Vietes\$! loft)	Average Speed: 1465.251 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 614.815 Miles	Total Time: 12:18:29
16.	EDEL VALDES (EDEL VALDES)	Average Speed: 1464.928 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 512.945 Miles	Total Time: 10:16:15
17.	REINIER ALAVAREZ (JUNCO SUR LOFT)	Average Speed: 1464.463 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 572.135 Miles	Total Time: 11:27:35
18.	TITO ESTRADA (TITO)	Average Speed: 1461.665 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 586.315 Miles	Total Time: 11:45:59
19.	LUIS LIMA (LIMA-LOFT)	Average Speed: 1460.681 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 560.438 Miles	Total Time: 11:15:16
20.	YOISEL ANDINO (ANDINO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1460.509 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 562.455 Miles	Total Time: 11:17:47
21.	ALEXIS GARCIA (LOS GUERREROS LOF)	Average Speed: 1458.506 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 560.948 Miles	Total Time: 11:16:54
22.	BLAS JESUS ENJAMIO (ENJAMIO FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1457.324 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 576.378 Miles	Total Time: 11:36:5
23.	ISBEL PARRA (Parra Loft)	Average Speed: 1457.266 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 576.551 Miles	Total Time: 11:36:19
24.	OSVALDO REYES (REYES LOFT)	Average Speed: 1457.26 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 605.751 Miles	Total Time: 12:11:35
25.	HILARIO MORALES (EL GALLO HM LOFT)	Average Speed: 1451.69 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 608.514 Miles	Total Time: 12:17:45
26.	JORGE PEREZ (BLESSED SOLUTION LOF)	Average Speed: 1444.66 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 550.293 Miles	Total Time: 11:10:24
27.	JULIO QUESADA (QUESADA FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1440.403 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 615.944 Miles	Total Time: 12:32:36
28.	SERGIO QUESADA (SS DELGADO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1431.593 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 619.667 Miles	Total Time: 12:41:49
29.	YARIEL SANCHEZ (BIG A FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1430.492 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 614.598 Miles	Total Time: 12:36:10
30.	DANIEL GOMEZ (Gomez Family Loft)	Average Speed: 1422.756 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 619.408 Miles	Total Time: 12:46:13
31.	JAVIER REYES (Cuban Missile Loft)	Average Speed: 1421.573 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 604.139 Miles	Total Time: 12:27:57
32.	ARIEL PERULENA (Los pericones loft)	Average Speed: 1406.968 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 616.689 Miles	Total Time: 12:51:25

33.	RASARATNAM RAVI (RAVI LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1396.281 YPM Total Distance: 612.794 Miles	Total Time: 12:52:25
34.	JERONIMO MESA (JERONIMO LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1392.973 YPM Total Distance: 587.414 Miles	Total Time: 12:22:11
35.	JOSE PEÑA (CAMAGUEY LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1376.214 YPM Total Distance: 598.864 Miles	Total Time: 12:45:52
36.	TERRY NICHOLSON (OI Goat Loft) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1246.249 YPM Total Distance: 616.832 Miles	Total Time: 14:31:6
37.	FRANK WATKINS (Watkins loft) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1226.435 YPM Total Distance: 665.983 Miles	Total Time: 15:55:43
38.	OSMANY PEREZ DOMINGUEZ (EL Mago Loft) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1166.798 YPM Total Distance: 689.737 Miles	Total Time: 17:20:24
39.	EFRAIM FRED ROBLES (RICAN LOFT) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1145.561 YPM Total Distance: 586.049 Miles	Total Time: 15:0:23
40.	CHARLES BARCLAY (Enuf4Fun) 3 Races	Average Speed: 1144.056 YPM Total Distance: 628.781 Miles	Total Time: 16:7:18